BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of a Commission Inquiry )
into the Possibility of Impairment without )
Unbundled Local Circuit Switching When ) Case No. TO-2004-0207
Serving the Mass Market )

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF THE
DIRECT TESTIMONY OF JAMES M. MAPLES
IN PHASE 1T

COMES NOW Sprint Missouri, Inc. and Sprint Communications Company. L.P.
(*‘Sprint”) and hereby withdraws the Direct Testimony of Mike Maples for Phase III of
the above mentioned case. In support of its Notice of Withdrawal, Sprint states as
follows:

1. On January 12, 2004, James M. Maples, on behalf of Sprint, timely filed
Direct Testimony for Phase Il (Loops and Transport} in accordance with the procedural
schedule established by the Commission December 1, 2003.

2. Sprint now desires to withdraw the Direct Testimony of Mr. Maples. As
such, Sprint will not offer the pre-filed Direct Testimony of Mr. Maples as evidence
during the evidentiary hearings which are currently scheduled to start on April 13.

3. Sprint files its Notice of Withdrawal at this time so that other parties to

this case do not expend resources in the rebuttal of Mr. Maples testimony.



WHEREFORE Sprint hereby withdraws the Phase III Direct Testimony of Mr.

James M. Maples that was previously filed on January 12, 2004.

Respectfully submitted.
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Lisa Creighton Hendricks - MO Bar #42194
6450 Spring Parkway
MS: KSOPHNO0212-2A253
Overland Park, KS 66251
Voice: 913-315-9363
Fax: 913-523-9829
Lisa.c.creightonhendricks(@mail.sprint.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the above and foregoing was

Young, Mary Ann

Woodsmall, David - Xspedius
Williams, Nathan

Stock, Sheldon - Fidelity CLECs)
Stewart, Brent - Sage
Steinmeier, Bill

Ross, Jason L. (Fidelity CLECs)
Office of Public Counsel
Mulvaney, R

Mudge, Katherine - Sage
Morris, Stephen

Magness, B.

Lumley, Carl

Lane, Paul

Kirk, Valerie

Keith, Carol

Gerkin, Charles - Allegiance
Gerkin, Charles

General Counsel

Fischer, James M. (CenturyTel)
Dority, Larry W. (CenturyTel)
DeCook, Rebecca - AT&T
Dandino, Michael

served on each of the following parties by electronic mail this 5th day of February, 2004:

myoung0654(@aol.com
David. Woodsmall@Xspedius.com
nathan.williams@psc.mo.gov
sks@greensfelder.com
stewartd99@aol.com
wds@wdspc.com
jir@greensfelder.com
opcservice@ded.state.mo,us
rmulvany@birch.com
kmudge@reglaw.com
stephen.morris@mci.com
bmagness@phonelaw.com
clumley@cohgs.com
Paul.Lane@SBC.com
vkirk@phonelaw.com
ckeith@nuvox.com
charles.gerkin@algx.com
charles.gerkin@allegiancetelecom.com
gencounsel@psc.state.mo.us
jfischerpc@acl.com
lwdority@sprintmail.com
decook@ATT.com
mike.dandino@ded.mo.gov



Cowlishaw, P. pcowlishaw(@jw.com

Courter, W. - McLeodUSA weourter@mcleodusa.com
Comley, Mark comleym@ncrpc.com
Cobb, William becobb@covad.com
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